ORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	08-27-2003		0.: DP-307997
ORM PT0-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
208A/REV03			
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔻	102537411	—	d original documents or copy thereof.
	ed States Patent and Trademark		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lloyd W. Rogers, Jr.	CITIT	2. Name and address of rece	aving party(les).
Lloyd W. Rogers, Jr. David C. Camp Richard Sickon		Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.	
Theodore J. Lindsay		Address: Mail Code : 480)-410-202
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No	P.O. Box 5052	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Troy	State/Prov.: Michigan
Other		Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: <u>48098</u>
Execution Date: 05-08-03 / 05-07	-03 / 05-07-03 / 05-19-03	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application,	the execution date of the appli	ication is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	OPR/FINANCE
			25 25
10/434,299	May 8, 2003		
			AN IO:
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Scott A. McBain		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 37,181		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Address: Delphi Technologies, Inc.			
Legal Staff - Mail Code: 480-410-202		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
.O. Box 5052 8. Deposit account number:			
City: Troy	State/Prov.: Michigan	02-2712	
Country: U.S.A.	ZIP: 48007-5052	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar of the_original document. 	nd belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy
Daniel H. Bliss [5683.00205]	me()	net KI-KAra	August 21, 2003
Name of Person Signin		Signature	3 Date
	Total number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded with r	equired cover sheet information to:	
8/26/2003 LMUELLER 00000237 1043429	Director of the office of these	Patent and Trademark Office	
)1 FC:8021	10.00 DP		
)		
\		F	PATENT
<u>N</u>		F	

and the content of the data is a second

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-307997 entitled

TENSION SENSING ASSEMBLY

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize attorney SCOTT A. McBAIN or DANIEL H. BLISS to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (10/434,299) filed) when known.

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

LLOYD W. ROGERS. JR

53601 WOLF DR. SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI 48316

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

and DAVID C. CAMP 31471 LYONS CIRCLE W. WARREN MV 4809

RICHARD SICKON 169 STONETREE CIRCLE ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48309-1139

Inventor's signature Full name: Residence:

THEODORE J. LINDSAY 7600 22 MILE ROAD UTICA, MI 48317 $\begin{array}{ccc} Date & 5 & -0 & 5 & -0 \\ \hline Declaration dated \\ & & 5 & -0 & 8 & -0 \\ \hline \end{array}$

Date Declaration dated

Date MA1 7, 2003Declaration dated MA1 7, 2003

Date MA Declaration dated 19-6

PATENT

RECORDED: 08/25/2003